

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Very Fruity & Nutty Milk Chocolate Bar 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Unit 42, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, West Town Road, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, raisins (15%), cocoa mass, whey powder, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2230	Energy (kcal)	529	Salt	1.5
Fat	32.4	of which saturates	20.1		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	50.8		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix - Doy Bag 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	Salted <b>PEANUTS</b> 40% ( <b>PEANUTS</b> (97%), rapeseed oil, salt), Caramelised <b>PEANUTS</b> 40% [ <b>PEANUT</b> (68%), sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, Emulsifier (gum arabic, sunflower lecithin, honey), Milk Chocolate Raisins 20%, [Milk chocolate 54%, (sugar cocoa butter, whole, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOY</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour], Raisins 44%, vegetable oil (sunflower, coconut), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (mono- and di-glycerides (sunflower)), glazing agent (shellac), preservative (sorbic acid)].

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts, Sesame, Gluten
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2241	Energy (kcal)	538	Salt	0.43
Fat	38	of which saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	32	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	5.2	Protein	17		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Pop 'N' Choc Snack Pack 24g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made, 11 Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, High Wycombe, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Instructions for use	Enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	496	Energy (kcal)	119	Salt	0.2
Fat	5.6	of which saturates	3.4		
Carbohydrate	15.3	of which sugars	9.6		
Fibre		Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Reids Baked Treats Chocolate Chip Shortbread 25g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), Sugar, Dark Choc Chips (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla extract), Cornflour.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2401	Energy (kcal)	574	Salt	0.6
Fat	31.6	of which saturates	19.7		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	24.6		
Fibre		Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Natural Blond White Chocolate 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, UK, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, UK, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter (30%), whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2243	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.01
Fat	30.2	of which saturates	18.7		
Carbohydrate	62.3	of which sugars	59.8		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd Business Park, Erith, Kent, UK, DA18 4AA
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd, Erith, Kent, UK, DA18 4AA
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% Milk solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Gelatin, Maize Starch, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Colours: E120, E162, E422 Flavour: Vanilla. For Allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May also contain NUTS.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Tree Nuts Peanuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge
Instructions for use	Eat within 1 day of opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2351	Energy (kcal)	561	Salt	0.2
Fat	3.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	49.9		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallow Bar Coated in Milk Chocolate 35g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, Collective Auction Rooms, 5-7 Buck Street, London, London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (30%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cocoa Powder (2%), Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt, Natural Cream Flavouring (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, Milk Solids 20.5% minimum. For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> . Not suitable for customers with an allergy to <b>PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, or EGG</b> due to manufacturing processes. For best before end, see back of pack.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	550	Energy (kcal)	130	Salt	0.12
Fat	3.6	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	23.5	of which sugars	20.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		